FILED
May 28, 2020
INDIANA UTILITY
REGULATORY COMMISSION

STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

PETITION OF SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS)	
AND ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A)	
VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF)	
INDIANA, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF A)	CAUSE NO. 45378
TARIFF RATE FOR THE PROCUREMENT)	
OF EXCESS DISTRIBUTED GENERATION)	
PURSUANT TO IND. CODE § 8-1-40 ET SEQ.)	

APPEARANCE OF BRADLEY KLEIN ON BEHALF OF ELPC AND VOTE SOLAR

Bradley Klein, of Environmental Law & Policy Center ("ELPC"), hereby enters his Appearance as additional counsel on behalf of Intervenors ELPC and Vote Solar. *See* Order, *In the Matter of: Bradley Klein, Petitioner*, Supreme Court Case No. 20S-MS-00323 (May 28, 2020), attached as Exhibit A.

Respectfully submitted,

ennifer A. Washburn, Atty. No. 30462-49

Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc.

1915 W. 18th Street, Suite C Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

Phone: (317) 735-7764 Fax: (317) 290-3700 jwashburn@citact.org

Attorney for CAC, ELPC, SUN, and Vote Solar

(collectively, "Joint Intervenors")

Bradley Klein, Atty. No. 5381-95-TA Environmental Law & Policy Center 35 E. Wacker Drive, suite 1600

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Phone: (312) 795-3746

bklein@elpc.org

Attorney for ELPC and Vote Solar

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing was served by electronic mail or U.S.

Mail, first class postage prepaid, this 28th day of May, 2020, to the following:

CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

Justin Hage
Heather Watts
Robert E. Heidorn
Justin.hage@centerpointenergy.com
heather.watts@centerpointenergy.com
bob.heidorn@centerpointenergy.com

IndianaDG

Robert M. Glennon Robert Glennon & Assoc., P.C. robertglennonlaw@gmail.com Laura Arnold laura.arnold@indianadg.net

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor

Randy Helmen
Jason Haas
rhelmen@oucc.IN.gov
thaas@oucc.IN.gov
infomgt@oucc.IN.gov

Solarize Indiana

Russell L. Ellis

<u>russell_ellis@sbcglobal.net</u>

Michael A. Mullett

<u>MullettGEN@aol.com</u>

ELPC, Vote Solar

Bradley Klein
Environmental Law & Policy Center
bklein@elpc.org

Marth a. Washbrum Jennifer Washburn

Attorney for CAC, ELPC, SUN, and Vote Solar (collectively, "Joint Intervenors")

In the Indiana Supreme Court Court of Appeals and Tax Court FILED May 28 2020, 12:29 pm CLERK Indiana Supreme Court Court of Appeals and Tax Court

In the Matter of: Bradley Klein, Petitioner Supreme Court Case No. 20S-MS-00323

Order

Attorney Jennifer A. Washburn petitions for the temporary admission of attorney Bradley Klein, an attorney employed by the Environmental Law & Policy Center (ELPC), to represent ELPC and Vote Solar before the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission in *Petition of Southern Indiana Cas & Elec. Co. d/b/a Vectren Energy Delivery of Indiana, Inc. for Approval of a Tariff Rate* [etc.] Cause No. 45378. The petition states that Bradley Klein is an attorney and a member in good standing of the bars of the states of New York, Wisconsin, and Illinois, and our records reflect that he has received temporary admission attorney number 5381-95-TA from the Clerk of this Court. The petition provides the information required by Admission and Discipline Rule 3, Section 2(a), and attorney Jennifer A. Washburn, Indiana bar number 30462-49, has agreed to act as co-counsel.

Being duly advised, the Court GRANTS temporary admission to Bradley Klein, who is directed to comply with the requirements of Admission and Discipline Rule 3, Sections 2(b) and 2(c). You must file a "Notice of Temporary Admission" with the Clerk of the Supreme Court within thirty days of this order. If you do not, you will be automatically excluded from the practice of law in this State and any further legal practice in any case in this State will constitute the unauthorized practice of law. See Admis. Disc. R. 3, sec. 2(b), (e), and (f). The Notice of Temporary Admission should be sent to: Roll of Attorneys Administrator, c/o Clerk of the Supreme Court, 402 West Washington Street, Room W062, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204. Together with your Notice of Temporary Admission, you must also file a copy of any order of the administrative body granting you leave to appear and of any formal notice of appearance you file, to the extent the body requires such leave or formal notice. Co-counsel is directed to comply with Admission and Discipline Rule 3, Section 2(d), including the requirement that all documents filed in this case be signed by a member of the bar of the State of Indiana.

Done at Indianapolis, Indiana, on 5/28/2020

Louis A. Ruch

Loretta H. Rush

Chief Justice of Indiana